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Q: Are you currently registered to vote in the state you live, or like a lot of people, are you not

registered to vote?

1. Yes, registered here

2. No, not registered to vote

3. Registered to vote in different state
88. [I Don't Know]

99. [l prefer not to answer]

Q: In general, how interested are you in news about what's going on in government and politics?

Total N
1. Extremely Interested 36%
2. Very Interested 27%
3. Moderately Interested 21%
4. Slightly Interested 9%
5. Not Interested at All 5%
88. [I Don't Know] 1%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 1%

Reg. Voters
39%

29%

20%

8%

4%

Q: Now we'd like to know, in general, how politically and socially active you've been. Please indicate, for

each one, whether or not you've done any of these:

Signed a petition

Total N

1. Yes, in the last 6 months 28%
2. Yes, but sometime in the past 33%
3. No 34%
88. [I Don't Know] 3%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%

Reg. Voters
30%

34%

32%

3%

1%

Boycotted, or deliberately bought, certain products for political, ethical, or environmental reasons

Total N

1. Yes, in the last 6 months 19%
2. Yes, but sometime in the past 25%
3. No 50%
88. [I Don't Know] 1%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%

National Sample: n=1332, +/- 3%, Field date June-July, 2020

Reg. Voters
21%

26%

49%

3%

1%
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Took part in a demonstration

Total N
1. Yes, in the last 6 months 11%
2. Yes, but sometime in the past 20%
3. No 63%
88. [I Don't Know] 1%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%
Attended a political meeting

Total N
1. Yes, in the last 6 months 9%
2. Yes, but sometime in the past 27%
3. No 60%
88. [I Don't Know] 3%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 1%

Reg. Voters
11%

20%

64%

3%

2%

Reg. Voters
9%

28%

59%

3%

1%

Contacted, or attempted to contact, a politician or civil servant to express your views

Total N

1. Yes, in the last 6 months 15%
2. Yes, but sometime in the past 22%
3. No 58%
88. [I Don't Know] 3%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%

Reg. Voters
16%

23%

57%

3%

1%

Donated money or raised funds for a social or political activity

Total N

1. Yes, in the last 6 months 18%
2. Yes, but sometime in the past 25%
3. No 53%
88. [I Don't Know] 3%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 1%

Reg. Voters
18%

26%

53%

2%

1%

Discussed a candidate or political issue on social media like Facebook or Twitter

Total N

1. Yes, in the last 6 months 23%
2. Yes, but sometime in the past 17%
3. No 55%
88. [I Don't Know] 3%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%

National Sample: n=1332, +/- 3%, Field date June-July, 2020

Reg. Voters
24%

16%

56%

3%

1%
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Q: Did you vote in the 2016 presidential election?

Freq.
1. Yes — voted 78%
2. No 20%
88. [I Don't Know] 1%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 1%

Q: Did you vote in the 2018-midterm election?

Freq.
1. Yes — voted 74%
2. No 24%
88. [I Don't Know] 1%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 1%

Q: Did you vote in the 2020 Democratic primary election for president?

Total N Reg. Voters
1. Yes 65% 73%
2. No 31% 25%
88. [I Don’t Know] 2% 1%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2% 1%

Black
Woter
Project

Q: Considering Joe Biden announced he will select a woman as his running mate, who would be your top

pick for Biden’s Vice President?

Total N Reg. Voters
1. Kamala Harris 28% 29%
2. Amy Klobuchar 3% 3%
3. Elizabeth Warren 19% 20%
4. Stacy Abrams 15% 16%
5. Tulsi Gabbard 3% 2%
6. Val Demmings 5% 5%
7. Susan Rice 8% 8%
8. Keisha Bottoms 6% 6%
9. Gretchen Whitmer 3% 3%
10. Other 10% 8%

National Sample: n=1332, +/- 3%, Field date June-July, 2020
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Q: Please indicate if you think this statement is definitely true, probably true, probably NOT true, or
definitely NOT true: Trump and the Republicans are increasing hate and racism against [insert group
here].

Blacks
Freq.
1. Definitely true 71%
2. Probably true 16%
3. Probably NOT true 7%
4. Definitely NOT true 6%
88. [ | Don’t Know] --
99. [l prefer not to answer] --
Latinos
Freq.
1. Definitely true 61%
2. Probably true 24%
3. Probably NOT true 8%
4. Definitely NOT true 7%
88. [ I Don’t Know] --
99. [l prefer not to answer] --
Muslims
Freq.
1. Definitely true 60%
2. Probably true 23%
3. Probably NOT true 11%
4. Definitely NOT true 6%

88. [ | Don’t Know] --
99. [l prefer not to answer] --

Q: Based on what you have heard, do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s presidency?

Freq.
1. Strongly approve 7%
2. Somewhat approve 6%
3. Somewhat disapprove 10%
4. Strongly disapprove 74%
88. [I Don't Know] 2%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 1%

National Sample: n=1332, +/- 3%, Field date June-July, 2020 4
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Q: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Donald Trump’s presidency is destroying
America?

Freq.
1. Strongly agree 64%
2. Somewhat agree 15%
3. Neither agree nor disagree 6%
4. Somewhat disagree 3%
5. Strongly disagree 9%
88. [I Don't Know] 2%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 1%

I'd like to ask you a few questions about the disturbances that have broken out in some cities in the last
couple of weeks--such as in Minneapolis and Atlanta.

Q: Do you think these disturbances should be called "riots", or "rebellions", or "revolts", or what?

Freq.
1. Riots 12%
2. Rebellions and /or revolts 16%
3. Riots and rebellions and/or revolts 10%
4. Revolutions 20%
5. Start as revolt/rebellions and turn into riots 18%
7. Other 11%
88. [I Don't Know] 12%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%

Q: Since the disturbances started about two or three weeks ago, have you participated at all?

Freq.
1. Yes — participated multiple times 7%
2. Yes — participated once 9%
3.No 79%
88. [I Don’t Know] 3%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%

Q: On the whole, do you think the disturbances have helped or hurt the cause of African American
rights, or would you say they haven't made much difference?

Freq.
1. Helped 35%
2. Haven’t made much difference 16%
3. Helped and hurt equally 26%
4. Hurt 12%
88. [I Don’t Know] 9%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%

National Sample: n=1332, +/- 3%, Field date June-July, 2020 5
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Q: There have also recently been heavily armed, mostly white groups protesting the closure of
government and business in response to the Coronavirus outbreak. Would you say you approve or
disapprove of these protests?

Freq.
1. Strongly approve 10%
2. Somewhat approve 9%
3. Neither approve or disapprove 18%
4. Somewhat disapprove 11%
5. Strongly disapprove 45%
88. [I Don’t Know] 5%
99.[I prefer not to answer] 2%

Q: Based on what you have heard, do you approve or disapprove of the Black Lives Matter movement?

Freq.
1. Strongly approve 60%
2. Somewhat approve 22%
3. Somewhat disapprove 7%
4. Strongly disapprove 5%
88. [I Don’t Know] 4%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%

Q: Have you attended a Black Lives Matter protest or event? Was it in the past 12 months?

Freq.
1. Yes — past 12 months 15%
2. Yes —not in past 12 months 7%
3. No 76%
88. [I Don’t Know] 1%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 1%

Q: Do you follow any Black Lives Matter organizations on any social media platforms?

Freq.
1. Yes — the national BLM organization 14%
2. Yes —alocal BLM organization 8%
3. Yes — both the national and local BLM organizations 12%
4. No 61%
88. [I Don't Know] 3%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%

National Sample: n=1332, +/- 3%, Field date June-July, 2020 6
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Q: Do you believe that the Black Lives Matter movement will lead to change in America?

Freq.
1. Yes — definitely lead to real change 42%
2. Yes —lead to small change but nothing significant 34%
3. No — no change will come from the movement 11%
88. [I Don't Know] 12%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 1%

Q: Do you think that Black people should form their own political party?

Total N Reg. Voters
1. Yes - strongly agree 26% 25%
2. Yes - somewhat agree 17% 17%
3. Yes - not too strongly agree 5% 4%
4. No 34% 36%
88. [I Don't Know] 16% 16%
99. [I Prefer not to answer] 2% 2%

Q: Based on what you have heard, do you approve or disapprove of Colin Kaepernick’s and other NFL
players National Anthem protests?

Freq.
1. Strongly approve 60%
2. Somewhat approve 19%
3. Somewhat disapprove 5%
4. Strongly disapprove 6%
88. [I Don't Know/never heard of] 7%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 3%

Q: Has Colin Kaepernick’s protest action ever inspired you in any of the following ways?

To vote in a local, state or national election

Freq.
1. Yes 49%
2. Never 38%
88. [I Don’t Know] 9%
99. [I prefer not to answer] 4%
To donate to a political campaign or cause

Freq.
1. Yes 26%
2. Never 57%
88. [I Don’t Know] 13%
99. [I prefer not to answer] 4%

National Sample: n=1332, +/- 3%, Field date June-July, 2020 7
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To participate in a boycott of the National Football League (NFL)

Freq.
1. Yes 30%
2. Never 54%
88. [I Don’t Know] 12%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 4%
To attend a protest or march

Freq.
1. Yes 23%
2. Never 59%
88. [I Don’t Know] 14%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 4%
To post or comment on social media

Freq.
1. Yes 37%
2. Never 48%
88. [I Don’t Know] 11%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 4%

Q: Have you ever thought about running for political office?

Total N Reg. Voters
1. Yes —seriously considered it 8% 7%
2. Yes — | considered it once or twice 13% 13%
3. No — | have never thought about it 75% 78%
88. [I Don’t Know] 1% 2%

99. [l prefer not to answer] - .

Q: How closely have you been following the news about coronavirus, also called COVID-19, an infectious
virus that is affecting the U.S. and other countries around the world?

Freq.
1. Following very closely 55%
2. Following somewhat closely 35%
3. Not following that closely 7%
4. Not really following at all 3%

Q: Do you have any friends or family who have become ill or passed away due to the coronavirus?

Freq.
1. Yes —becomeiill 18%
2. Yes — passed away 15%
3.No 63%
88. [I Don’t Know] 3%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 1%

National Sample: n=1332, +/- 3%, Field date June-July, 2020 8



Black
2020 National Black Voter Project Pl: Prof. Christopher Towler Voter

SELECT QUESTIONNAIRE ITEMS AND WEIGHTED TOP LINES Project

Q: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Because of his failure to protect the country
from Coronavirus/COVID-19 and his lack of concern with how the virus is affecting African American
people, Donald Trump is the single most dangerous threat to African American people.

Total N Reg. Voters
1. Strongly agree 52% 55%
2. Somewhat agree 19% 19%
3. Neither agree nor disagree 12% 12%
4. Somewhat disagree 5% 4%
5. Strongly disagree 7% 7%
88. [I Don’t Know] 3% 2%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2% 1%

Q: How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington to do what is right?

Total N Reg. Voters
1. Just about always 5% 5%
2. Most of the time 10% 10%
3. Only some of the time 45% 46%
4. None of the time 34% 34%
88. [I Don’t Know] 5% 1%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 1% 1%

Q: Do you agree/disagree with the following: | don’t have any say about what the government does.

Total N Reg. Voters

1. Strongly agree 21% 21%
2. Somewhat agree 22% 22%
3. Neither agree nor disagree 21% 21%
4. Somewhat disagree 17% 18%
5. Strongly disagree 15% 15%
88. [I Don’t Know] 3% 2%

99. [l prefer not to answer] 1% 1%

Q: Thinking about the federal government, please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the
following statements:

My friends and | are well represented in our political system.

Total N Reg. Voters
1. Strongly agree 8% 8%
2. Somewhat agree 13% 13%
3. Neither agree not disagree 24% 24%
4. Somewhat disagree 19% 19%
5. Strongly disagree 31% 32%
88. [I Don't Know] 3% 3%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2% 1%

National Sample: n=1332, +/- 3%, Field date June-July, 2020 9
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| am proud to live under our political system.

Total N

1. Strongly agree 13%
2. Somewhat agree 18%
3. Neither agree not disagree 27%
4. Somewhat disagree 15%
5. Strongly disagree 23%
88. [I Don't Know] 3%

99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%

Reg. Voters
13%

19%

27%

15%

23%

2%

1%

The basic rights of citizens are well protected by our political system.

Total N

1. Strongly agree 9%

2. Somewhat agree 18%
3. Neither agree not disagree 21%
4. Somewhat disagree 19%
5. Strongly disagree 28%
88. [I Don't Know] 3%

99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%

| have respect for the political institutions of the U.S.

Total N

1. Strongly agree 13%
2. Somewhat agree 24%
3. Neither agree not disagree 26%
4. Somewhat disagree 14%
5. Strongly disagree 18%
88. [I Don't Know] 3%

99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%

The Supreme Court is a legitimate political institution.

Total N

1. Strongly agree 22%
2. Somewhat agree 25%
3. Neither agree not disagree 25%
4. Somewhat disagree 10%
5. Strongly disagree 13%
88. [I Don't Know] 4%

99. [l prefer not to answer] 1%

National Sample: n=1332, +/- 3%, Field date June-July, 2020

Reg. Voters
9%

18%

21%

20%

29%

2%

1%

Reg. Voters
13%

25%

26%

15%

18%

2%

1%

Reg. Voters
22%

27%

24%

10%

13%

3%

1%
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Q: Will blacks ever achieve racial equality?

Freq.
1. Never 11%
2. Not in my lifetime 45%
3. Will achieve soon 23%
4. Have achieved 6%
88. [I Don't Know] 14%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 1%

Q: Have you ever been treated unfairly or personally experienced discrimination because of your race or
ethnicity?

Freq.
1. Yes 68%
2. No 23%
88. [I Don't Know] 7%
99. [l prefer not to answer] 2%

Q: Indicate yes or no, if any of the following events has ever happened to you?

Ever been stopped and questioned by the police while in a car?

Freq.
1. Yes — within the last six months 14%
2. Yes — over six months ago 42%
3.No 44%

88. [I Don't Know]
99. [l prefer not to answer]

Ever been stopped and questioned by police while you were on foot?

Freq.
1. Yes — within the last six months 9%
2. Yes — over six months ago 27%
3.No 64%
88. [I Don't Know] --
99. [l prefer not to answer] --
Ever been arrested by the police?

Freq.
1. Yes — within the last six months 8%
2. Yes — over six months ago 26%
3.No 66%

88. [I Don't Know] --
99. [l prefer not to answer] --

National Sample: n=1332, +/- 3%, Field date June-July, 2020 11
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Been treated unfairly or with excessive force by a police officer?

Freq.
1. Yes — within the last six months 8%
2. Yes — over six months ago 21%
3.No 71%

88. [I Don't Know] --
99. [l prefer not to answer] --

Have you ever had the police or 911 called on you for no apparent reason other than your race or
ethnicity?

Freq.
1. Yes — within the last six months 10%
2. Yes — over six months ago 16%
3.No 74%
88. [I Don't Know]
99. [l prefer not to answer]
--END OF SURVEY--

National Sample: n=1332, +/- 3%, Field date June-July, 2020 12



